TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fifth Third Bank, as agent		11/26/2013	Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aaron Industries, Inc.
Street Address:	28966 Highway 72 West
City:	Clinton
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29325
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SOUTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2044940	ISO-BLU
Registration Number:	1762389	AARON BRANDS LABORATORY TESTED QUALITY G
Registration Number:	2815314	PHARMACIST'S PREFERENCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149813400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 214-981-3483
Email: dclark@sidley.com
Correspondent Name: Dusan Clark, Esq.
Address Line 1: Sidley Austin LLP

Address Line 2: 717 N. Harwood St., Suite 3400

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 36084-39250

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dusan Clark

TRADEMARK REEL: 005162 FRAME: 0086 00 06\$ H

Signature:	/Dusan Clark/	
Date:	11/26/2013	
Total Attachments: 4 source=#52275948v3_Active USPTO for Fifth Third#page1.tif source=#52275948v3_Active USPTO for Fifth Third#page2.tif source=#52275948v3_Active USPTO for Fifth Third#page3.tif source=#52275948v3_Active USPTO for Fifth Third#page4.tif		

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release"), dated as of November 26, 2013, by Fifth Third Bank, as agent ("Agent"), grants a release of security interest in trademarks to Aaron Industries, Inc. ("Borrower") as follows:

WHEREAS, reference is made to the Revolving Credit, Term Loan and Security Agreement dated as of March 31, 2010 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified through the date hereof, the "Credit Agreement") among the Borrower, the financial institutions party thereto as Lenders (the "Lenders"), and the Agent for the Lenders. Capitalized terms used herein that are defined in the Credit Agreement and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given in the Credit Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, Borrower granted to Agent a continuing security interest in, and continuing lien upon, all right, title, and interest of Borrower in and to the trademarks and related rights listed on the attached **Schedule A**, together with all goodwill connected with the use of and symbolized thereby, and all renewals thereof (collectively, the "Released Rights"), which security interest was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on April 1, 2010 at Reel/Frame Nos. 4178/0622; and

WHEREAS, all of the Released Rights are owned by Borrower; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, Borrower has fulfilled its obligations and commitments and Agent has released and has agreed to release its continuing security interest in, and continuing lien upon, and assign to Borrower any and all interest it may have in the Released Rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Agent hereby releases its continuing security interest in, and continuing lien upon, and assigns its entire right, title and interest in, if any, the Released Rights.
- 2. This Release has been executed and delivered by Agent for the purpose of releasing, removing, or otherwise eliminating the security interest made part of the Security Agreement in favor of Agent in the Released Rights that have been filed with the USPTO and, to the extent required, any other such offices in other countries of the world.
- 3. This Release shall be binding upon the parties' legal representatives, successors, and assigns.

	ned have executed this RELEASE OF SECURITY day of, 2013.
Fifth Third Bank, as Agent	Aaron Industries, Inc., as Borrower
By: Tempor Lamok. Name: Harry M. Kaninski Title: Vica Prasident	By: Name: Title:

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS as	the undersigned have executed this RELEASE OF SECURITY of the day of, 2013.	,
Fifth Third Bank, as Agent	Aaron Industries, Inc., as Borrower	
Dry	By: Dault	
Name:	Notes: Design and a second	·
Title:	Title: David CWEEK PRESIDE	2n (

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS]

Exhibit A to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

Trademarks

TRADEMARK	U.S. REG. NO.	REG. DATE
ISO-BLU	2044940	3/11/1997
AARON BRANDS LABORATORY	1762389	4/6/1993
TESTED QUALITY GUARANTEED		
& Design		
PHARMACIST'S PREFERENCE	2815314	2/17/2004

52275948 TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/26/2013 REEL: 005162 FRAME: 0091